

24.06.2024

AEON Credit Service New Shatin Branch Opening

In order to cope with business needs and customers' expectation, **AEON Credit Service (Asia) Company Limited** ("AEON Credit Service"; HKEX: 00900) is pleased to announce the opening of new Shatin branch today. Address of the branch is as follows:

Shatin Branch: Unit 709, Level 7, Citylink Plaza, Shatin, New Territories

The new Shatin branch will be a one stop financial centre, providing face-to-face financial and related advisory services. Customer may visit the branches for credit card, loan, insurance and area-based merchant CIP, as well as general enquiry services. Additional service counter and consultation counter with more privacy are installed to enhance customer experience. For the latest information of the Company, please refer to <u>www.aeon.com.hk</u>.

For any enquiry, please visit our branches or contact our AEON Customer Service Hotline: 2895-6262.



New AEON Credit Service Branch at City Link Plaza in Shatin

– End –

About AEON Credit Service (Asia) Company Limited (Stock Code: 00900)

AEON Credit Service (Asia) Company Limited, a subsidiary of AEON Financial Service Co., Ltd. (TSE: 8570) and a member of the AEON Group, was set up in 1987 and listed on the Main Board of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited in 1995. The Group is principally engaged in the consumer finance business, which includes the issuance of credit cards and the provision of personal loan financing, card payment processing services, insurance agency and brokerage business in Hong Kong and microfinance business in Mainland China.